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N.B. : (1) Attempt all questions.
(2) Figures to the right indicate full marks.
(3) Working note should form part of your answer.
(4) Use of simple calculator is allowed.

1. (a) Rewrite the statement after selecting
l. Schedule 8 in bank finaI accounts

(a) Shares and Securities
(b) Debentures and Bonds

Q.P. Code | 11319

[Total Marks . Ts

(c) Schedule lncome'

\
,b

^O'^\y^\)'
u\

I

2. Discount of bill is shown by a bank in
(a) ScheduleofAdvances
(b) Schedule of Interest Earned

3. Insurance industry is classified into
(a) Life Insurance
(b) Life and General lnsurance

4. Insurance Business is controlled by *c-:
(a) InsuranceAct, 1938
(b) Insurance Rules, 1039

,--.tIJ

Si f"l inna Regulation s,2oo2Y (a) A1l ofthe above

(c) Insurance
of the above

(c
parts

) Two
(d) None of the Above

(c)?rxe&Deposit
(d) All of the above

solvency of a firm.
(o) Stock Turnover Ratio
(d) All of the above

(c) Stock
(d) Prepaid Insurance

(d) s Expended

5.

6.

7.

The Schedule VI is divided

\4,/

(b)

( Ratioa

on Capital Employed

8. term current asset does not include

1$' (a) Advance Income Tax

.-\i.' @) Preliminary Expenses
n'
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il\^/
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(a) Three
(b) Six.

1S loan

\



Q.P. Code: 1{g{9

I

2

Particulars Debit (T)

(20,000shares of T I00 each)

Money at call and short. notice 1
Reserve Fund ;

Cash in Hand ;
Deposit5'\
Cash atBank b

Borrowings from SBI i'n

Investnents in govemment

Sebured loans q

Depreciation on Bank's Ploperly

6

paid

\o
\o

Assets

Interest and

Commission

Interest deposits,fr
Salary

on borrowings {
16

rk

to staff

Cash Credits

Premises less

Fumiture Iess

Rent 'tn

fees \b

10,00,0s
\-

F"'

$P;oog
Sr,oo,ooo

13,00,000

22,00,000

7,50,000

8,50,000

1,50,000

7,500

4,50,000

2,00,000

75,000

10,000

12,000

1,00,000

19,500

20,00,000

10,00,000

37,00,000

10,50,000

90,000

12,00,000

1,05,000

id ltltA- ,

following statement and state whether true or false.
(t) Share issue expenses are fixgd assets

, @ Unclaimed dividend is shown by a bank.under contingent liability.
(3) Surplus on revaluation should be treated as other iucome.
(4) Premium shall be recognized as income only when received.(5) Claims outstanding is shown in the Balance Sheet of an

company under Current Assets.
(6) Sale of Building is cash flow from financjng activities.(7) Export profit reserve is statutory reserye.

1l/'7 ;J)
\\

l'\\ ,

TF

Balance
folloqrirrr, you aro required to prepare

Sheet of State Bark ofHydrabad fiuot
the Profit and Loss and the .15

as on 3110312014.
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r 4,00,000
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Adjustments:-
(a) Provide q 20,000 for doubtful debts.

O) Provide f 25,000 on bills disbounted but not matured on 31

(c) Accepances and endorsements onbehalf of customers

(d) Provide ? 40,000 fbrtaxes

OR

2. Write short note on:-

3.

(1) Rebate on bill discounted
15

15
Horizon Insurance
in vertical forrr for the year

4,500

1,500

7,500

3,000

4,500

Printing

Advertisement

Stationery

Postage and telegrams

Other expenses

9L,45,000 91,45,000

T
9,30,000

5,03,745

40,000

3,30,000

60,000

2g,ag,4oo

2,77,999

3,41,860

1,13,255

58,000Commission on Reinsurance ceded

Reinsurance accepted

Additional
Claims

Fire Fund as on I
Claims paid

notpaid on7-4-2013

on DirectBusiness

ofManagernent

Premium (Debit)

'16(l.'15-

ITURN OVER

\

'!

Company prepare Revenue account for
ended 3lst March,2014:

e
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3.

4- (a) Followingdetails are taken from the Trial Batance ofTatto

Provide depreciation on

8

.d'
ct

tiri t/
,syv\-

\J

-s. )

. {i - DX-Gon. {60-{5.-\)

value of the asset at the following datai

of fixed asset as on 3lst Mar ch,2or4 as per Revised scheduled M.

Particulars Cost (t) for
D epreciati on (l I I 4 D0l3)

(r)
Land.and Building
Funriture

Goodwill

Motor Car

Plant andMachinery

I

,00,000
2,00,000

40,000

25,000

80,000

50,000

BQfficuhrs Rate of Depreciation

l:trana ana nuitaing

f uotor car
Plant and Machinery

Furniture I

5%

20%
20%

15%

lruRN oyEB

;
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4. (b) TlfIALtd. firnishes the following summarized Balance Sheet.

Balance Sheet as on 31st March,2014

You are required to prepare Balance Sheet as per chedule VI.

4.

5.

.\
(a

/ \J(\\
.nY

^QY
Di(L

t:"-\

{r'

15

Liabilities T(In Lakhs) Assets TQn Lakhs)
Equrty Share Capital

Securities premium

General Reserye

Capital Redemption Res erve

Profit and Loss Account

12olo Detentures

Sundry Creditors

Other Current Liabilities

1,200

180

260

200

150

750

740

220

Machinery

Furniture

Investment

Stock

Debtors

Cash atBank

1;800

220

80\
600 CT

2sot"\
75b,"

.k*
^\J"\&".tu')

3,700
;5\-" s,zoo

Liabilities -ue}3 2014 Assets 20t3 20t4

50,000

1,00,000

70,000

20,000

50,000

60,000

40,000

-}Yr:\qoo,000 2,50,000

80,000

80,000

1,10,000

25,000

60,000

75,000

33,000

Bank

Stock

Debtors

Machinery

Furniture

Land

tsuilding

Goodwill

35,000

40,000

90,000

75,000

10,000

1,70,000

1,40,000

30,000

16,000

75,000

1,50,000

60,000

8,000

2,80,000

99,000

25,000

Share Capital:-
Equrty Share 

i

10% Preferencgs

Share 4*'
12%Deft$iles
smkSul,
Re4gves

"R&-LA/c
:yCteaitors
r Bills Payable

5190,ooo 7,13,000 5190,000 7,13,000

{)

.t

S)

J

'*{ t

Act, 1956 as regardto:-

FixedAssets'

f# r

OR
-rW

K*

Y*

ofBDM Ltd. as on 31st December, 2013 and20l4 15

Balance Sheet
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Additional information:-
(a) Depreciation charged during z0l4 was T 4,000 on Furniture,

Machinery aud r 20,000 on Buildings.
(b) Part of Machinery was sold for T15,00 o at a loss of T 4,000.
(c) During 2014 interim dividend was paid T 10,000 and Income

T 5,000. ,

(d) During the year part of the Building was sold at book-value.
You are required to prepare cash FIow statement as perAS-3

OR

5. From the following details of sahara Ltd. and wapasi Ltd.
as on 3lst March, 2:,014. Calculate for both the companios:

(a) CunentRatio O) LiquidRatio (c)
(d) StockTurnoverRatio (e) Debtors TumoverRatio

Other

Parliculars Sahara Ltd (r) (r)

Paid Up Capital
Res*rves
Profit andLossAccount
Bank Overdraft
Sundry Creditors
Provision for Thxation

Liabilities
2,00,000

50,000
12,5A0_

11,5,0:,f:-

36,0nt,

.&,doo

;
t

i

3,50,000
60,000

1,02,000

15,000

58,000

I
Total Liabilities ,3pb,ooo 6,00,000

Goodwill
Building
Plant and Machinery
Stock
Debtors
Cash Balance
Short Term

lrYI J+- 3o,ooo

I r*. 1,20,000

f-'i' 30,000
r' 65,000

50,000
5,000

30,000

50,000
2,40,000

40,000
95,000

1,00,000

5,000

70,000
TotaI !':lbY 3r30,000 6,00r000

Parti@rs Sahara Ltd (r) Wapasi Ltd (")

Il-ssn* the year

€tock as on 31st March,2073

Gross Profit

8,40$00

60,000

2,10,000

10,50,000

1,07,000

2,50,000

-flnra 4 G'll-,| E -na
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