FRA. O-April 15

Q.P. Code: 11319

(2½ Hours)

[Total Marks: 75

(2) Figures to the right indicate full	marks.
(3) Working note should form part of	of your answer.
(4) Use of simple calculator is allow	wed.
The second secon	
Deverite the statement offer selection the	
(a) Rewrite the statement after selecting the a	
1. Schedule 8 in bank final accounts inclu	( )
(a) Shares and Securities	(c) Subsidiaries and Joint Venture
(b) Debentures and Bonds	(d) All of the above
2 Discount of Lill is all and large large.	
2. Discount of bill is shown by a bank in	() (1)
(a) Schedule of Advances	(c) Schedule of other income
(b) Schedule of Interest Earned	(d) Schedule of Interest Expended
2 Toronomon in duntarity 11. 20. 12	The second second
3. Insurance industry is classified into	() (
(a) Life Insurance	(c) General Insurance
(b) Life and General Insurance	(d) None of the above
4.7	P.
4. Insurance Business is controlled by	2
(a) Insurance Act, 1938	(c) IRDA Regulations, 2002
(b) Insurance Rules, 1039	(d) All ofthe above
N. F. S. DAMPA M. S. J. O. C. S. J. O. C. S. S. J. O. C. S.	
5. The Schedule VI is divided into	parts
(a) Three	(c) Two
(b) Six	(d) None of the Above
C	
6 is unsecured loan	The second of the second secon
(2) Bonds	(c) Fixed Deposit
(b) Debentures	(d) All of the above
1/4	Se Vin the
7. is used to judge the so	lvency of a firm.
(a) Current Ratio	(c) Stock Turnover Ratio
(b) Return on Capital Employed	(d) All of the above
O' Marian	A STATE OF THE STA
8. The term current asset does not include	The state of the s
(a) Advance Income Tax (b) Preliminary Expenses	(c) Stock
(b) Preliminary Expenses	(d) Prepaid Insurance

Q.P. Code: 11319

Rewrite the following statement and state whether true or false. 1. (b)

(2)

(3)

- (4)
- (5)

(6)

Premium shall be recognized as income only when received.
Claims outstanding is shown in the Balance Sheet of an insurance company under Current Assets.
Sale of Building is cash flow from financing activities.
Export profit reserve is statutory reserve.

g, you are required to prepare the Profit and Loss Acceleration of the Balance Sheet of an insurance of the Profit and Loss Acceleration of the Balance Sheet of an insurance of the Balance Sheet of the 2. From the following, you are required to prepare the Profit and Loss Account and the Balance Sheet of State Bank of Hydrabad Bank as on 31/03/2014.

Particulars	Debit (₹)	Credit (₹)
Issued Capital:- \	· · · · · · · ·	12
(20,000shares of ₹ 100 each)		20,00,000
Money at call and short notice >	10,00,000	
Reserve Fund	1 7	10,00,000
Cash in Hand	800.000	
Deposits ©	2.	37,00,000
Cash at Bank 6	12,00,000	
Borrowings from SBI 4		10,50,000
Investments in government securities	13,00,000	
Secured loans	22,00,000	
Cash Credits 6	7,50,000	X III.
Premises less depreciation \ o	8,50,000	_
Furniture less depreciation 16	1,50,000	Day .
Rent 10	7,500	90,000
Interest and Discounts		12,00,000
Commission and brokerage \4	gil agher of he pag	1,05,000
Interest paid on deposits	4,50,000	ET ST
Salary and allowances paid to staff	2,00,000	
Interest paid on borrowings 4	75,000	
Audit Fees 6	10,000	T 18 T 3 1
Directors' fees 6	12,000	
Non-Banking Assets	1,00,000	_
Depreciation on Bank's Property	19,500	_
7 V V		

3 FRA

Q.P. Code: 11319

	۱	

	91,45,000	91,45,000
Other expenses	4,500	-
Postage and telegrams	3,000	Samuel Chance
Stationery	7,500	0.00
Advertisement	1,500	1 1 1 1 1
Printing	4,500	

## Adjustments:-

- (a) Provide ₹ 20,000 for doubtful debts.
- (b) Provide ₹ 25,000 on bills discounted but not matured on 31/03/2014.
- (c) Acceptances and endorsements on behalf of customers amounting to ₹ 4,00,000.
- (d) Provide ₹ 40,000 for taxes.

### OR

- 2. Write short note on:-
  - (1) Rebate on bill discounted
  - (2) Valuation of investments held by a bank
  - (3) Contingent liability
- 3. From the following figures taken from the books of New Horizon Insurance Company prepare Revenue account for Fire Department, in vertical form for the year ended 31st March, 2014:

Particulars &	₹
Fire Fund as on 1-4-2013	9,30,000
Claims paid	5,03,745
Claims intimated out not paid on 1-4-2013	40,000
Additional Reserve	3,30,000
Commission on Reinsurance accepted	60,000
Premium	28,09,400
Compassion on Direct Business	2,77,999
Expenses of Management	3,41,860
Reinsurance Premium (Debit)	1,13,255
Commission on Reinsurance ceded	58,000

**[TURN OVER** 

15

15

DX-Con. 160-15.

Q.P. Code: 11319

Particulars

Cost (₹)

Land and Building

Furniture

Goodwill

M

Land and Building

Furniture

Goodwill

M Motor Car 3,00,000 80,000 Plant and Machinery 2,00,000 50,000

Provide depreciation on written down value of the asset at the following data:-

Particulars	Rate of Depreciation
Land and Building	5%
Motor Car	20%
Plant and Machinery	20%
Furniture	15%

Prepare a schedule of fixed asset as on 31st March, 2014 as per Revised Scheduled VI.

TURN OVER

DX-Con. 160-15.

FRP.S)

Q.P. Code: 11319

5

# 4. (b) TATA Ltd. furnishes the following summarized Balance Sheet.

# Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2014

Liabilities	₹(In Lakhs)	Assets -	₹(In Lakhs)
Equity Share Capital	1,200	Machinery	1,800
Securities premium	180	Furniture	220
General Reserve	260	Investment	80
Capital Redemption Reserve	200	Stock	600
Profit and Loss Account	150	Debtors	250
12% Debentures	750	Cash at Bank	750
Sundry Creditors	740	nite tab a sue	C
Other Current Liabilities	220	e tanti s	2
	3,700		3,700

You are required to prepare Balance Sheet as per Revised Schedule VI.

OR

4. Explain the provision of Schedule VI of Company's Act, 1956 as regard to:-

(a) Share Capital (b) Fixed Assets

(c) Reserves and Surplus

5. Following are summarized Balance Sheet of BDM Ltd. as on 31st December, 2013 and 2014 15

**Balance Sheet** 

Liabilities	2013	2014	Assets	2013	2014
Share Capital:-	Zh				
Equity Share	2,00,000	2,50,000	Bank	35,000	16,000
10% Preference	f is	B	Stock	40,000	75,000
Share XX	50,000	80,000	Debtors	90,000	1,50,000
12% Debentures	1,00,000	80,000	Machinery	75,000	60,000
Bank Loan	70,000	1,10,000	Furniture	10,000	8,000
Reserves	20,000	25,000	Land	1,70,000	2,80,000
P& LA/c	50,000	60,000	Building	1,40,000	99,000
Creditors	60,000	75,000	Goodwill	30,000	25,000
Bills Payable	40,000	33,000		*	
***	5,90,000	7,13,000		5,90,000	7,13,000

10/2015

15

Q.P. Code: 11319

# Additional information:-

- (a) Depreciation charged during 2014 was ₹ 4,000 on Furniture, ₹ 12,000 on Machinery, and ₹ 20,000 on Buildings.
- (b) Part of Machinery was sold for ₹15,000 at a loss of ₹ 4,000.
- (c) During 2014 interim dividend was paid ₹ 10,000 and Income Tax was paid ₹ 5,000.
- (d) During the year part of the Building was sold at book-value. You are required to prepare Cash Flow Statement as per AS-3.

### OR

- 5. From the following details of Sahara Ltd. and Wapasi Ltd. as on 31st March, 2014. Calculate for both the companies:
  - (a) Current Ratio
- (b) Liquid Ratio
- (c) Proprietary Ratio

- (d) Stock Turnover Ratio (e) Debtors Turnover Ratio

Particulars Particulars	Sahara Ltd (₹)	Wapasa Ltd (₹)
Liabilities		10
Paid Up Capital	2,00,000	3,50,000
Reserves	50,000	60,000
Profit and Loss Account	12,500	1,02,000
Bank Overdraft	11,500	15,000
Sundry Creditors	36,000	58,000
Provision for Taxation	20,000	15,000
Total Liabilities	3,30,000	6,00,000
Assets	CA	
Goodwill	30,000	50,000
Building	1,20,000	2,40,000
Plant and Machinery	30,000	40,000
Stock	65,000	95,000
Debtors	50,000	1,00,000
Cash Balance	5,000	5,000
Short Term Investments	30,000	70,000
Total Assets	3,30,000	6,00,000

Other Information:-

Particulars	Sahara Ltd (₹)	Wapasi Ltd (₹)
Sales for the year	8,40,000	10,50,000
Stock as on 31st March, 2013	60,000	1,07,000
Gross Profit	2,10,000	2,50,000